

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 179 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office
Memoranda of appearances,
Court's orders or directions &
Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms. Chaitali Kale h/f Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande
Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. S. R. Agarkar APP for the State.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.
DATED : 10th APRIL, 2017.

P.C. :

1) Issue notice to respondent no. 1. The learned APP waives service for respondent no. 2. Notice returnable on 19/06/2017.

2) The learned counsel for the petitioner shall file spare copies within one week from today (if not filed). In the eventuality that spare copies are not supplied within one week from today, petition shall stand dismissed for want of prosecution without further reference to the Court.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)