

## IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

## CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

## Cr. Writ Petition NO. 179 OF 2017

Nutan Satish Kataria

...Petitioner

*Versus*

Satish Champalal Kataria And Anr

...Respondents

---

Mr.N.PDeshpande, for the Petitioner.

Respondent no.1 in person present.

---

**CORAM : G.S.KULKARNI, J.****DATE : 23<sup>th</sup> JANUARY, 2018****PC. :**

Heard Mr.Deshpande, learned Counsel for the petitioner.

Respondent no.1-Husband in person present.

2. Mr.Deshpande states that he would hand over a copy of the petition to the respondent during the course of the day.

3. At the request of the respondent no.1, stand over to 15 February 2018.

**(G.S.KULKARNI, J.)**