

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.179 OF 2017

NUTAN SATISH KATARIA)...PETITIONER

V/s.

SATISH CHAMPALAL KATARIA AND ANR.)...RESPONDENTS

Mr.Nitin Deshpande, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr.A.R.Kapadnis, APP for the Respondent – State.

Ms.Megha Gowalani, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : A. M. BADAR, J.

DATE : 3rd JANUARY 2020

P.C. :

1 Heard. Rule. Rule is made returnable early.

(A. M. BADAR, J.)