

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 179 OF 2017

Nutan Satish Kataria ....PETITIONER

V/S

Satish Champalal Kataria And Anr ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Santosh P. Kurade i/b Adv. Nitin P. Deshpande for  
Petitioner

Ms. Rutuja Ambekar, APP for State

Adv. Meghna A. Gowalani for Respondent

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR J

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand  
over to 23/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**